

1 Page 1-line 9 Delete "6-3-1010" and insert "6-3-1009".
2
3 Page 2-lines 4 and 5 Delete entirely and renumber as
4 necessary.
5
6 Page 2-line 7 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(i)".
7
8 Page 2-line 13 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)".
9
10 Page 2-line 20 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
11
12 Page 3-line 14 After "knowingly" insert ", unnecessarily".
13
14 Page 3-line 15 Delete "unnecessarily".
15
16 Page 4-lines 17 through 20 Delete entirely and renumber as
17 necessary.
18
19 Page 5-line 1 Delete "(i)" and insert "(v)".
20
21 Page 5-line 5 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(vi)".
22
23 Page 5-lines 8 and 9 Delete entirely and renumber as
24 necessary.
25
26 Page 5-line 11 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(vii)"; after
27 "fighting;" delete "or".
28
29 Page 5-after line 11 Insert and renumber as necessary:
30
31 "(viii) Knowingly permits any act prohibited under
32 paragraphs (v) through (vii) of this subsection on any premises
33 under the person's charge or control; or".
34
35 Page 5-line 13 Delete "(v)" and insert "(ix)".
36
37 Page 5-line 19 Delete "6-3-1004" and insert "6-3-1003".
38
39 Page 6-line 15 Delete "6-3-1005" and insert "6-3-1004".
40
41 Page 6-line 18 Delete "6-3-1004" and insert "6-3-1003".
42
43 Page 7-line 10 Delete "6-3-1004" and insert "6-3-1003".
44

1 Page 7-line 15 Delete "6-3-1006" and insert "6-3-1005".
2
3 Page 7-line 20 Delete "aggravated".
4
5 Page 7-line 21 Delete "6-3-1003" and insert "6-3-1002(a)(v)
6 through (ix)".
7
8 Page 8-line 9 Delete "6-3-1007" and insert "6-3-1006".
9
10 Page 8-line 12 Delete "6-3-1005 and 6-3-1006" and insert "6-
11 3-1004 and 6-3-1005".
12
13 Page 9-line 6 Delete "6-3-1008" and insert "6-3-1007".
14
15 Page 9-line 13 Delete "6-3-1009" and insert "6-3-1008".
16
17 Page 10-line 5 Delete entirely and insert "(iii) Rodeo
18 events, training for rodeo events or
19 participating in rodeo events,".
20
21 Page 10-line 20 After "animal" insert ", pest".
22
23 Page 11-line 1 Delete "6-3-1010" and insert "6-3-1009".
24
25 Page 11-line 11 Delete "6-3-1004(c)" and insert "6-3-
26 1003(c)".
27
28 Page 11-line 15 Delete "6-3-1004(c)" and insert "6-3-
29 1003(c)".
30
31 Page 12-line 22 Delete "through" and insert ",".
32
33 Page 12-line 23 Delete "6-3-1004, 6-3-1006" and insert "6-3-
34 1003, 6-3-1005".
35
36 Page 13-line 14 Strike "Aggravated".
37
38 Page 13-line 15 Delete "6-3-1003" and insert "6-3-1002(a)(v)
39 through (ix)".
40
41 Page 14-line 7 Delete "through" and insert ",".
42
43 Page 14-line 8 Delete "6-3-1004, 6-3-1006" and insert "6-3-
44 1003, 6-3-1005".
45

1 Page 14-line 21 Delete entirely and insert "treated ~~as defined~~
2 ~~in W.S. 6-3-203~~ in violation of W.S. 6-3-1002
3 or this chapter at the".
4
5 Page 15-line 14 Strike "as defined in W.S."
6
7 Page 15-line 15 Delete "6-1-104(a)(xiii)." and insert "in
8 violation of W.S. 6-3-1002 or this chapter.".
9
10 Page 16-line 10 Delete "through 6-3-1004 or 6-3-1006" and
11 insert ", 6-3-1003 or 6-3-1005". OLSEN,
12 CHAIRMAN